
AMTF Board and Committees 2024-2025 

Board Position Name Email Term 

President Karrie Hovis karriehovis@gmail.com 2024-2025 

President-Elect        Frank Scarano fscarano@umassd.edu 2024-2025 

Past-President Perry Scanlan perryscanlan@gmail.com 2024-2025 

Senior Board Member Beth Warning beth.warning@gmail.com 2024-2025 

Junior Board Member Demetra (Toula) Castillo castildc@ucmail.uc.edu 2024-2025 

Treasurer Stephanie (Steph) Jacobson stephanie.jacobson55369@gmail.com  2024-2026 

Secretary Ramona Fox opalowl@aol.com 2023-2025 

Executive Secretary (5-year term appointed by BOD) 
Executive Secretary Elissa Passiment elissap17@gmail.com 2025-2030 

Resident Agent (Serves until reappointed by President) 
Resident Agent Gilma Roncancio-Weemer grwcls@comcast.net  Ongoing since 2000 

 
Committee Email Term Dates Term 

Audit (Chair + 2 @ 2yrs; Treasurer ex officio) 

Cathy Otto (Chair) cathgolfer@gmail.com 2024 - 2026 3rd  

Cindy Johnson johnsoncilab@outlook.com 2024 - 2026 2nd  

Maddie Josephs mjosephs@ccri.edu  2024 - 2026 1st  

  Steph Jacobson, Treasurer (ex officio) stephanie.jacobson55369@gmail.com  2024 - 2026 Automatic 

Membership (Chair = President-Elect +4 @ 2yrs) 

Frank Scarano (Chair) fscarano@umassd.edu  2024 - 2025 Automatic 

Demetra (Toula) Castillo castildc@ucmail.uc.edu 2023 - 2025 2nd 

Stacey Robinson staceylynrobinson@gmail.com 2023 - 2025 1st 

Jean Bauer  jean.bauer@comcast.net  2024 - 2026 1st  

Stephanie Mabry stephanie.mabry@outlook.com  2024 - 2026 1st  

Public Relations (Sr/Jr Board Member 1yr + 1 @ 2yr) 

Beth Warning (Sr. Board) beth.warning@gmail.com 2023 – 2025 Automatic 

Demetra (Toula) Castillo (Jr. Board) castildc@ucmail.uc.edu  2024 - 2026 Automatic 
By-Laws (Chair = Past President + 4 @ 2yrs) 

Perry Scanlan (Chair) perryscanlan@gmail.com 2024 – 2025 Automatic 

Ian Wallace iwallace0904@gmail.com 2023 – 2025 1st 

  Jean Bauer jean.bauer@comcast.net  2024 - 2026 1st  

Holly Weinberg Roho281@aol.com 2024 – 2026 2nd  

Bill Hunt William.Hunt@pennmedicine.upenn.edu 2024 – 2026 2nd  

Roslyn McQueen (Consultant) rosmcq@aol.com  2024 - 2025 Ongoing 

Scholarship (Chair + 4 @ 2yrs)  

Janice Conway-Klaassen (Chair) jconwayk@gmail.com 2024 – 2026 2nd  

Miles Tömpkins miles.w.tompkins@questdiagnostics.com 2023 – 2025 2nd 

Pat Tille tillepm@ucmail.uc.edu  2023 – 2025 1st  

Josh Pulido josh.pulido@outlook.com  2023 – 2025 1st 

Donna Spannaus-Martin spann003@umn.edu  2024 - 2026 1st  

Finance (Chair, Treasurer + 3 @ 1yr) 

Deb Rodahl (Chair) drodahl@outlook.com 2022 – 2025 3rd  

Steph Jacobson (Treasurer) stephanie.jacobson55369@gmail.com  2024 – 2025 Automatic 

Sue Iddings dsiddings@gmail.com 2024 – 2025 4th  

Angela Foley afoley@lsuhsc.edu 2017 – 2025 7th  

Nicholas Moore Nicholas_Moore@rush.edu  2024 - 2025 1st  

Newsletter Editor (1 yr) 

Suzanne Butch suzanne.butch@gmail.com  2013 – 2025 12th  

Nominations Committee (Chair + 2 @ 1yr) 

Josh Pulido (Chair) josh.pulido@outlook.com  2024 – 2025 NA 

Claude Rector clauderector@gmail.com 2024 – 2025 NA 

Stacey Robinson staceylynrobinson@gmail.com 2024 – 2025 NA 
Program/Social (Chair + 2 @ 1yr) 

Josh Pulido (Co-Chair) josh.pulido@outlook.com  2024 – 2025 NA 

Cheryl Caskey (Co-Chair) crcaskey@att.net  2024 – 2025 NA 

Miles Tömpkins Miles.W.Tompkins@questdiagnostics.com  2024 – 2025 NA 
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